
2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Game Results (as of Jan 05, 2010)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep.  5 NORTHERN IOWA W 17-16 1-0 0-0 3:24 70585

Sep. 12 at Iowa State W 35-3 2-0 0-0 3:11 52089

Sep. 19 ARIZONA W 27-17 3-0 0-0 3:06 70585

*Sep. 26 at #4 Penn State W 21-10 4-0 1-0 3:08 109316

Oct.  3 ARKANSAS STATE W 24-21 5-0 1-0 3:11 67989

*Oct. 10 MICHIGAN W 30-28 6-0 2-0 3:17 70585

*Oct. 17 at Wisconsin W 20-10 7-0 3-0 2:46 81043

*Oct. 24 at Michigan State W 15-13 8-0 4-0 3:22 74411

*Oct. 31 INDIANA W 42-24 9-0 5-0 3:23 70585

*Nov. 7 NORTHWESTERN  L 10-17 9-1 5-1 3:00 70585

*Nov. 14 at #8 Ohio State  L o 24-27 9-2 5-2 3:06 105455

*Nov. 21 MINNESOTA W 12-0 10-2 6-2 3:08 70585

Jan 05, 2010 vs GEORGIA TECH W 24-14 11-2 6-2 3:14 66131

* - - Big Ten Conference Game

# - - 2010 Orange Bowl, Miami, FL



Team Statistics (Final)

2009 University of Iowa Football

Iowa Hawkeyes vs GEORGIA TECH (Jan 05, 2010 at Miami Gardens, FL)

IOWA GT

FIRST DOWNS 21 9

  R u s h i n g 10 8

  P a s s i n g 9 1

  P e n a l t y 2 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 172 143

  Rushing Attempts 40 41

  Average Per Rush 4.3 3.5

  Rushing Touchdowns 1 1

  Yards Gained Rushing 203 173

  Yards Lost Rushing 31 30

NET YARDS PASSING 231 12

  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 17-29-1 2-9-1

  Average Per Attempt 8.0 1.3

  Average Per Completion 13.6 6.0

  Passing Touchdowns 2 0

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 403 155

  Total offense plays 69 50

  Average Gain Per Play 5.8 3.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 0-0

Penalties: Number-Yards 4-25 9-68

PUNTS-YARDS 4-144 7-344

  Average Yards Per Punt 36.0 49.1

  Net Yards Per Punt 33.8 44.6

  Inside 20 3 3

  50+ Yards 0 2

  T o u c h b a c k s 0 1

  Fair  catch 1 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-277 3-174

  Average Yards Per Kickoff 55.4 58.0

  Net Yards Per Kickoff 39.4 37.0

  T o u c h b a c k s 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-12-0 2-9-0

  Average Per Return 12.0 4.5

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-63-0 5-80-0

  Average Per Return 21.0 16.0

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-13-0 1-40-1

Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0

Miscellaneous Yards 0 0

Possession Time 32:23 27:37

  1st Quarter  8 : 2 2  6 : 3 8

  2nd Quarter  8 : 4 5  6 : 1 5

  3rd  Quarter  5 : 3 3  9 : 2 7

  4th  Quarter  9 : 4 3  5 : 1 7

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 13 4 of 12

Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 2 0 of 1

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 1-1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-18 2-11

PAT Kicks 3-3 2-2

Field Goals 1-1 0-1



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 05, 2010)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Robinson, Adam 11-10 181 877 43 834 4.6 5 43 75.8

Wegher, Brandon 12-2 162 698 57 641 4.0 8 32 53.4

Chaney, Jr., Paul  6 - 0 5 64 0 64 12.8 0 28 10.7

O'Meara, Paki 13-1 16 40 5 35 2.2 0 9 2.7

Morse, Brett 13-13 5 35 0 35 7.0 0 16 2.7

Brinson, Jeff  3 - 0 1 7 0 7 7.0 0 7 2.3

Davis, Keenan 13-0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Murray, Daniel 13-0 1 0 8 -8 -8.0 0 0 -0.6

Stanzi, Ricky 11-11 55 144 175 -31 -0.6 0 13 -2.8

Vandenberg, James  4 - 2 11 15 57 -42 -3.8 0 8 -10.5

TEAM  9 - 0 16 0 50 -50 -3.1 0 0 -5.6

Total 13 454 1880 395 1485 3.3 13 43 114.2

Opponents 13 461 1892 285 1607 3.5 9 58 123.6

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Stanzi, Ricky 11-11 131.62 171-304-15 56.2 2417 17 92 219.7

Vandenberg, James  4 - 2 89.75 42-87-5 48.3 470 2 55 117.5

McNutt, Marvin 12-5 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 13 121.99 213-392-20 54.3 2887 19 92 222.1

Opponents 13 90.00 190-383-21 49.6 1988 9 79 152.9

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Johnson-Koulianos, D 12-7 45 750 16.7 2 66 62.5

McNutt, Marvin 12-5 34 674 19.8 8 92 56.2

Stross, Trey 13-12 31 414 13.4 1 39 31.8

Moeaki, Tony 10-10 30 387 12.9 4 54 38.7

Reisner, Allen 13-3 14 143 10.2 1 29 11.0

Sandeman, Colin 10-2 14 136 9.7 1 21 13.6

Wegher, Brandon 12-2 13 112 8.6 0 23 9.3

Robinson, Adam 11-10 10 80 8.0 0 22 7.3

Morse, Brett 13-13 8 34 4.2 1 16 2.6

Chaney, Jr., Paul  6 - 0 7 50 7.1 0 12 8.3

Davis, Keenan 13-0 4 55 13.8 1 21 4.2

Nordmann, Don  4 - 0 1 35 35.0 0 35 8.8

O'Meara, Paki 13-1 1 14 14.0 0 14 1.1

Herman, Brad  8 - 0 1 3 3.0 0 3 0.4

Total 13 213 2887 13.6 19 92 222.1

Opponents 13 190 1988 10.5 9 79 152.9

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Sandeman, Colin 12 108 9.0 0 20

Chaney, Jr., Paul 8 41 5.1 0 24

Spievey, Amari 4 7 1.8 0 5

Sash, Tyler 4 16 4.0 0 11

Davis, Keenan 1 0 0.0 0 0

Clayborn, Adrian 1 53 53.0 1 53

Total 30 225 7.5 1 53

Opponents 23 131 5.7 0 31

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Sash, Tyler 6 203 33.8 1 86

Edds, A.J. 5 29 5.8 0 14

Greenwood, Brett 3 17 5.7 0 17

Prater, Shaun 2 4 2.0 0 4

Spievey, Amari 2 0 0.0 0 0

Angerer, Pat 1 38 38.0 0 38

Hunter, Jeremiha 1 16 16.0 0 16

Conklin, Joe 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 21 307 14.6 1 86

Opponents 20 338 16.9 4 75

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Johnson-Koulianos, D 12 378 31.5 1 99

Wegher, Brandon 9 214 23.8 0 39

Chaney, Jr., Paul 8 161 20.1 0 27

Spievey, Amari 4 73 18.2 0 20

O'Meara, Paki 2 33 16.5 0 17

Robinson, Adam 2 38 19.0 0 24

Leppert, Wade 1 0 0.0 0 0

Daniels, Mike 1 10 10.0 0 10

Davis, Keenan 1 11 11.0 0 11

Total 40 918 23.0 1 99

Opponents 59 1083 18.4 0 42

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 0 0 0.0 1 0



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 05, 2010)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Murray, Daniel - 19-26 32-33 - - - - - 89

McNutt, Marvin 8 - - - - - - - 48

Wegher, Brandon 8 - - - - - - - 48

Robinson, Adam 5 - - - - - - - 30

Moeaki, Tony 4 - - - - - - - 24

Johnson-Koulianos, D 3 - - - - - - - 18

Reisner, Allen 1 - - - - - - - 6

Davis, Keenan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Stross, Trey 1 - - - - - - - 6

Morse, Brett 1 - - - - - - - 6

Clayborn, Adrian 1 - - - - - - - 6

Sandeman, Colin 1 - - - - - - - 6

Sash, Tyler 1 - - - - - - - 6

TEAM - - - 0-1 - - - 1 2

Stanzi, Ricky - - - - - 0-1 - - 0

Total 35 19-26 32-33 0-1 - 0-1 - 1 301

Opponents 23 13-21 23-23 - - - - - 200

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Stanzi, Ricky 11 359 -31 2417 2386 216.9

Robinson, Adam 11 181 834 0 834 75.8

Wegher, Brandon 12 162 641 0 641 53.4

Vandenberg, James 4 98 -42 470 428 107.0

Chaney, Jr., Paul 6 5 64 0 64 10.7

O'Meara, Paki 13 16 35 0 35 2.7

Morse, Brett 13 5 35 0 35 2.7

Brinson, Jeff 3 1 7 0 7 2.3

Murray, Daniel 13 1 -8 0 -8 -0.6

TEAM 9 16 -50 0 -50 -5.6

Total 13 846 1485 2887 4372 336.3

Opponents 13 844 1607 1988 3595 276.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Murray, Daniel 19-26 73.1 0-0 5-7 8-8 6-10 0-1 48 0

FG Sequence Iowa Hawkeyes Opponents

Northern Iowa (39),48 (39),(34),(39),40,41

Iowa State - (46)

Arizona (20),(40) (20)

Penn State (41),42,(31) (27),48

Arkansas State 28,(20) 26

Michigan (28),(41),53,(40) -

Wisconsin (37),(48) (34),38

Michigan State (37),(20),(20) (34),(23)

Indiana 44 28,(37)

Northwestern (39),46 (47)

Ohio State (32),22 (30),47,(39)

Minnesota (30),(45) -

GEORGIA TECH (33) 41

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Donahue, Ryan 61 2496 40.9 73 5 19 27 12 0

Total 61 2496 40.9 73 5 19 27 12 0

Opponents 78 3164 40.6 61 5 14 17 16 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Murray, Daniel 66 4017 60.9 5 1

Total 66 4017 60.9 5 1 18.4 42.9 27

Opponents 46 2815 61.2 5 1 23.0 39.1 30



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 05, 2010)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Johnson-Koulian 12 0 750 0 378 0 1128 94.0

Wegher, Brando 12 641 112 0 214 0 967 80.6

Robinson, Adam 11 834 80 0 38 0 952 86.5

McNutt, Marvin 12 0 674 0 0 0 674 56.2

Stross, Trey 13 0 414 0 0 0 414 31.8

Moeaki, Tony 10 0 387 0 0 0 387 38.7

Chaney, Jr., Pau 6 64 50 41 161 0 316 52.7

Sandeman, Coli 10 0 136 108 0 0 244 24.4

Sash, Tyler 13 0 0 16 0 203 219 16.8

Reisner, Allen 13 0 143 0 0 0 143 11.0

O'Meara, Paki 13 35 14 0 33 0 82 6.3

Spievey, Amari 13 0 0 7 73 0 80 6.2

Morse, Brett 13 35 34 0 0 0 69 5.3

Davis, Keenan 13 0 55 0 11 0 66 5.1

Clayborn, Adrian 13 0 0 53 0 0 53 4.1

Angerer, Pat 13 0 0 0 0 38 38 2.9

Nordmann, Don 4 0 35 0 0 0 35 8.8

Edds, A.J. 13 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.2

Greenwood, Bre 12 0 0 0 0 17 17 1.4

Hunter, Jeremih 12 0 0 0 0 16 16 1.3

Daniels, Mike 13 0 0 0 10 0 10 0.8

Brinson, Jeff 3 7 0 0 0 0 7 2.3

Prater, Shaun 10 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.4

Herman, Brad 8 0 3 0 0 0 3 0.4

Murray, Daniel 13 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -0.6

Stanzi, Ricky 11 -31 0 0 0 0 -31 -2.8

Vandenberg, Ja 4 -42 0 0 0 0 -42 -10.5

TEAM 9 -50 0 0 0 0 -50 -5.6

Total 13 1485 2887 225 918 307 5822 447.8

Opponents 13 1607 1988 131 1083 338 5147 395.9



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 05, 2010)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Angerer, Pat 13-13 48 97 145 5.0-15 1.0-8 1-38 5 . . 2 . .

42 Hunter, Jeremiha 12-12 34 55 89 2.5-5 . 1-16 4 . 2-0 . 1 .

9 Sash, Tyler 13-13 41 44 85 5.5-12 . 6-203 6 . . 2 . .

49 Edds, A.J. 13-13 25 53 78 4.5-8 0.5-1 5-29 4 . . . . .

94 Clayborn, Adrian 13-13 36 34 70 20.0-107 11.5-87 . 2 9 1-0 4 1 .

95 Klug, Karl 13-13 22 43 65 13.0-40 4.0-21 . 5 3 1-0 2 . .

91 Binns, Broderick 13-13 27 36 63 10.0-50 6.0-29 . 9 3 1-0 1 1 .

19 Spievey, Amari 13-13 42 14 56 1.0-3 . 2-0 8 . . . . .

30 Greenwood, Brett 12-12 33 22 55 . . 3-17 7 . . . . .

46 Ballard,  Christian 13-13 18 36 54 9.0-35 5.5-27 . . 5 . . . .

28 Prater, Shaun 10-10 25 16 41 . . 2-4 8 . . . . .

33 Tarpinian, Jeff 12-0 9 11 20 . . . 2 . 1-0 . . .

48 Johnson, Troy 13-1 8 12 20 1.0-4 1.0-4 . 1 . 1-0 1 . .

57 Davis, Bruce 13-0 9 5 14 . . . . . 1-0 1 . .

10 Lowe, William 13-2 7 6 13 . . . 2 . 1-0 1 . .

20 Conklin, Joe 7-1 8 3 11 . . 1-0 2 . . . . .

93 Daniels, Mike 13-0 1 9 10 1.5-10 1.5-10 . . . . . . .

18 Hyde, Micah 13-0 4 4 8 . . . . . . . . .

45 Nielsen, Tyler 13-0 4 3 7 . . . . . . . . .

31 Cato, David 12-0 2 4 6 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .

40 Swanson, Jack 13-0 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .

34 Rowell, Chris 11-0 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

25 O'Meara, Paki 13-1 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .

4B White, Jason 12-0 2 3 5 . . . . . . . . .

2 Castillo, Greg 4-1 . 4 4 . . . . . . . . .

1 Murray, Daniel 13-0 3 . 3 . . . . . . . . .

65 Schulze, Andrew 13-0 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .

58 Daniel, Lebron 13-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

36 Morse, Brett 13-13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

63 Vandervelde, Julian 12-9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

21 Kuchel, Nick 3-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

61 Meade, Travis 11-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

52 Eubanks, Rafael 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

60 Calloway, Kyle 12-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

39 Herman, Brad 8-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

11 Nordmann, Don 4-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

82 Reisner, Allen 13-3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

5 Donahue, Ryan 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

86 Stross, Trey 13-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

7 McNutt, Marvin 12-5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

3 Wegher, Brandon 12-2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

0 TEAM 9-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . 1

Total 13 431 526 957 74-291 31-187 21-307 65 20 9-0 14 3 1

Opponents 13 436 465 901 78-341 29-232 20-338 37 11 8-0 8 1 .



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Red-Zone Results (as of Jan 05, 2010)

All games

Iowa Hawkeyes Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep.  5 NORTHERN IOWA W 17-16 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep. 12 at Iowa State W 35-3 6 5 35 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Sep. 19 ARIZONA W 27-17 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep. 26 at Penn State W 21-10 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct.  3 ARKANSAS STATE W 24-21 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 10 MICHIGAN W 30-28 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 17 at Wisconsin W 20-10 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 24 at Michigan State W 15-13 4 4 15 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 31 INDIANA W 42-24 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 7 NORTHWESTERN L 10-17 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 14 at Ohio State L 24-27 4 3 17 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 21 MINNESOTA W 12-0 2 2 9 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jan 05, 2010 vs GEORGIA TECH W 24-14 3 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 32 174 20 11 9 12 2 3 0 0 1 0

32 of 38 (84.2%)

Opponents Inside Iowa Hawkeyes Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep.  5 NORTHERN IOWA W 17-16 4 4 16 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep. 12 at Iowa State W 35-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep. 19 ARIZONA W 27-17 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep. 26 at Penn State W 21-10 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct.  3 ARKANSAS STATE W 24-21 3 2 14 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 10 MICHIGAN W 30-28 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 17 at Wisconsin W 20-10 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 24 at Michigan State W 15-13 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 31 INDIANA W 42-24 6 4 24 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Nov. 7 NORTHWESTERN L 10-17 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 14 at Ohio State L 24-27 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov. 21 MINNESOTA W 12-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Jan 05, 2010 vs GEORGIA TECH W 24-14 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 24 128 14 7 7 10 2 1 1 1 0 0

24 of 29 (82.8%)



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 05, 2010)

Conference games

Date Opponent Score Att.
* Sep. 26 at #4 Penn State W 21-10 109316
* Oct. 10 MICHIGAN W 30-28 70585
* Oct. 17 at Wisconsin W 20-10 81043
* Oct. 24 at Michigan State W 15-13 74411
* Oct. 31 INDIANA W 42-24 70585
* Nov. 7 NORTHWESTERN  L 10-17 70585
* Nov. 14 at #8 Ohio State  L 24-27 105455
* Nov. 21 MINNESOTA W 12-0 70585
* - - Big Ten Conference Game
# - - 2010 Orange Bowl, Miami, FL

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
Robinson, Adam  6 - 6 108 539 35 504 4.7 2 26 84.0
Wegher, Brandon  7 - 2 103 378 46 332 3.2 5 28 47.4
Stanzi, Ricky  6 - 6 31 94 83 11 0.4 0 13 1.8
O'Meara, Paki  8 - 0 6 10 0 10 1.7 0 4 1.2
Morse, Brett  8 - 8 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.8
Davis, Keenan  8 - 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Vandenberg, James  3 - 2 10 15 57 -42 -4.2 0 8 -14.0
TEAM  7 - 0 13 0 43 -43 -3.3 0 0 -6.1
Total  8 273 1042 264 778 2.8 7 28 97.2
Opponents  8 304 1162 200 962 3.2 8 49 120.2

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
Stanzi, Ricky  6 - 6 124.67 76-149-9 51.0 1246 7 92 207.7
Vandenberg, James  3 - 2 86.77 40-84-5 47.6 432 2 55 144.0
Total  8 111.01 116-233-14 49.8 1678 9 92 209.8
Opponents  8 90.94 120-239-13 50.2 1272 5 79 159.0

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
Johnson-Koulianos, D  8 - 6 36 599 16.6 1 66 74.9
McNutt, Marvin  7 - 1 18 411 22.8 5 92 58.7
Moeaki, Tony  7 - 7 15 215 14.3 3 42 30.7
Stross, Trey  8 - 8 15 174 11.6 0 33 21.8
Wegher, Brandon  7 - 2 7 76 10.9 0 23 10.9
Robinson, Adam  6 - 6 7 67 9.6 0 22 11.2
Reisner, Allen  8 - 1 6 57 9.5 0 21 7.1
Morse, Brett  8 - 8 5 25 5.0 0 16 3.1
Sandeman, Colin  6 - 1 4 28 7.0 0 13 4.7
Chaney, Jr., Paul  2 - 0 2 12 6.0 0 9 6.0
O'Meara, Paki  8 - 0 1 14 14.0 0 14 1.8
Total  8 116 1678 14.5 9 92 209.8
Opponents  8 120 1272 10.6 5 79 159.0

Field  Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Murray, Daniel 14-19 73.7 0-0 3-4 6-6 5-8 0-1 48 0

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Murray, Daniel - 14-19 16-17 - - - - - 58
McNutt, Marvin 5 - - - - - - - 30
Wegher, Brandon 5 - - - - - - - 30
Moeaki, Tony 3 - - - - - - - 18
Johnson-Koulianos, D 2 - - - - - - - 12
Robinson, Adam 2 - - - - - - - 12
Sash, Tyler 1 - - - - - - - 6
Clayborn, Adrian 1 - - - - - - - 6
TEAM - - - 0-1 - - - 1 2
Stanzi, Ricky - - - - - 0-1 - - 0
Total 19 14-19 16-17 0-1 - 0-1 - 1 174
Opponents 15 8-12 15-15 - - - - - 129

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Iowa Hawkeyes 26 34 27 87 0 174
Opponents 34 48 13 31 3 129

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All games 6-2 3-1 3-1 0-0
Conference 6-2 3-1 3-1 0-0
Non-Conference 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Team Statistics IOWA OPP
FIRST DOWNS 131 128
  R u s h i n g 51 58
  P a s s i n g 66 60
  P e n a l t y 14 10
RUSHING YARDAGE 778 962
  Rushing Attempts 273 304
  Average Per Rush 2.8 3.2
  Average Per Game 97.2 120.2
  TDs Rushing 7 8
PASSING YARDAGE 1678 1272
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 116-233-14 120-239-13
  Average Per Pass 7.2 5.3
  Average Per Catch 14.5 10.6
  Average Per Game 209.8 159.0
  TDs Passing 9 5
TOTAL OFFENSE 2456 2234
  Average Per Play 4.9 4.1
  Average Per Game 307.0 279.2
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 26-657 35-643
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 21-182 16-120
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-160 14-144
FUMBLES-LOST 6-5 12-6
PENALTIES-Yards 36-292 37-323
PUNTS-AVG 39-40.4 49-40.6
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 5 4  3 0 : 0 6
3RD-DOWN Conversions 38/112 46/129
4TH-DOWN Conversions 2/7 5/10

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
Edds, A.J. 4 16 4.0 0 14
Prater, Shaun 2 4 2.0 0 4
Spievey, Amari 2 0 0.0 0 0
Sash, Tyler 1 86 86.0 1 86
Greenwood, Brett 1 0 0.0 0 0
Conklin, Joe 1 0 0.0 0 0
Angerer, Pat 1 38 38.0 0 38
Hunter, Jeremiha 1 16 16.0 0 16

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Donahue, Ryan 39 1575 40.4 73 2 13 13 5 0

Punt  Returns no. yds avg td lg
Sandeman, Colin 11 96 8.7 0 20
Sash, Tyler 4 16 4.0 0 11
Spievey, Amari 3 8 2.7 0 5
Davis, Keenan 1 0 0.0 0 0
Clayborn, Adrian 1 53 53.0 1 53
Chaney, Jr., Paul 1 9 9.0 0 9
Total 21 182 8.7 1 53
Opponents 16 120 7.5 0 31

Kick  Returns no. yds avg td lg
Johnson-Koulianos, D 11 354 32.2 1 99
Wegher, Brandon 7 175 25.0 0 39
Chaney, Jr., Paul 3 69 23.0 0 27
Robinson, Adam 2 38 19.0 0 24
Davis, Keenan 1 11 11.0 0 11
Leppert, Wade 1 0 0.0 0 0
Daniels, Mike 1 10 10.0 0 10
Total 26 657 25.3 1 99
Opponents 35 643 18.4 0 36

All  Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Johnson-Koulian 8 0 599 0 354 0 953 119.1
Robinson, Adam 6 504 67 0 38 0 609 101.5
Wegher, Brandon 7 332 76 0 175 0 583 83.3
McNutt, Marvin 7 0 411 0 0 0 411 58.7
Moeaki, Tony 7 0 215 0 0 0 215 30.7
Total 8 778 1678 182 657 160 3455 431.9
Opponents 8 962 1272 120 643 144 3141 392.6

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
Stanzi, Ricky 6 180 11 1246 1257 209.5
Robinson, Adam 6 108 504 0 504 84.0



2009 University of Iowa Football
Iowa Hawkeyes Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 05, 2010)

Conference games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

43 Angerer, Pat 8-8 28 74 102 3.0-12 1.0-8 1-38 3 . . 2 . .

42 Hunter, Jeremiha 7-7 20 35 55 1.5-3 . 1-16 1 . 1-0 . . .

9 Sash, Tyler 8-8 22 29 51 1.5-3 . 1-86 4 . . 1 . .

49 Edds, A.J. 8-8 19 32 51 3.0-5 0.5-1 4-16 2 . . . . .

94 Clayborn, Adrian 8-8 19 27 46 14.5-70 6.5-51 . 1 3 1-0 2 1 .

91 Binns, Broderick 8-8 15 29 44 7.5-31 6.0-29 . 7 1 . 1 . .

95 Klug, Karl 8-8 12 30 42 7.5-16 1.0-5 . 4 1 1-0 1 . .

46 Ballard,  Christian 8-8 12 26 38 8.0-34 4.5-26 . . 2 . . . .

28 Prater, Shaun 8-8 23 13 36 . . 2-4 8 . . . . .

19 Spievey, Amari 8-8 27 9 36 1.0-3 . 2-0 4 . . . . .

30 Greenwood, Brett 7-7 16 9 25 . . 1-0 3 . . . . .

48 Johnson, Troy 8-1 7 12 19 1.0-4 1.0-4 . 1 . 1-0 1 . .

20 Conklin, Joe 3-1 8 3 11 . . 1-0 1 . . . . .

33 Tarpinian, Jeff 7-0 5 5 10 . . . . . . . . .

93 Daniels, Mike 8-0 1 8 9 1.5-10 1.5-10 . . . . . . .

57 Davis, Bruce 8-0 4 4 8 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

18 Hyde, Micah 8-0 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .

25 O'Meara, Paki 8-0 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .

10 Lowe, William 8-0 3 1 4 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

45 Nielsen, Tyler 8-0 3 1 4 . . . . . . . . .

4B White, Jason 7-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

40 Swanson, Jack 8-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

36 Morse, Brett 8-8 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

65 Schulze, Andrew 8-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

34 Rowell, Chris 8-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

31 Cato, David 7-0 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .

1 Murray, Daniel 8-0 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

0 TEAM 7-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . 1

58 Daniel, Lebron 8-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

60 Calloway, Kyle 8-8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

21 Kuchel, Nick 1-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

39 Herman, Brad 4-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

5 Donahue, Ryan 8-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

63 Vandervelde, Julian 8-5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

82 Reisner, Allen 8-1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 8 265 360 625 50-191 22-134 13-160 39 7 6-0 8 1 1

Opponents 8 244 287 531 53-221 19-140 14-144 22 7 5-0 4 1 .


